Tentative Programme of Work (PUBLIC)
26" Session of the Committee on Enforced Disappearances

Geneva, 19 February - 1 March 2023
Presential

DO NOT FORGET TO REGISTER ATTENDANCE IN INDICO AT THE FOLLOWING LINK:

https://indico.un.org/event/1004479/

Week 1
PALAIS WILSON - Conference room 1st floor

Monday, 19 February 10-11am Opening: (public)
Adoption of agenda
Mtg. No. 472 Opening speech
Mtg. No. 473 Chair’s statement
Space of tribute to victims
Reply from CED
1lam-1pm Closed meeting
2-3pm Meeting with NGOs/NHRIs
3-6pm Dialogue with Cambodia (art. 29(1)): part 1
(public)
Tuesday, 20 February 10am-1pm Dialogue with Cambodia (art. 29(1)): part 2
(public)
Mtg. No. 474
Mtg. No. 475 3-6pm Dialogue with Burkina Faso (art. 29(4)): part
1 (public)
Wednesday, 21 February 10am-1pm Dialogue with Burkina Faso (art. 29(4)): part
2 (public)
Mtg. No. 476
Mtg. No. 477 2-3pm Closed meeting
3-6pm Closed meeting
Thursday, 22 February 10am-1pm Closed meeting
Mtg. No. 478 2-3pm Closed meeting
Mtg. No. 479
3-6pm Closed meeting
Friday, 23 February 10am-1pm Closed meeting
Mtg. No. 480 2-3pm Meeting with NGOs/NHRIs
Mtg. No. 481
3-4pm Adoption of Lists of issues (Belize and Malawi)
(closed)
4-6pm Closed meeting




Week 2
PALAIS DES NATIONS - Conference room XXIII

Monday, 26 February 10am-1pm Closed meeting
Mtg. No. 482 3-6pm Dialogue with Honduras (art. 29(4)) (public)
Mtg. No. 483
Tuesday, 27 February 10am-1pm Closed meeting
Mtg. No. 484 2-3pm Closed meeting
Mtg. No. 485
3-6pm Closed meeting
Wednesday, 28 February 10am-1pm Closed meeting
Mtg. No. 486 2-3pm Closed meeting
Mtg. No. 487
3-6pm Closed meeting
6.30-8.30pm | Closed meeting
Thursday, 29 February 10am-1pm Adoption COBs Cambodia (closed)
Mtg. No. 488 2-3 pm Private meeting
Mtg. No. 489
3-6pm Adoption COBs Burkina Faso (closed)
Friday, 1 March 10am-1pm Adoption COBs Honduras (closed)
Mtg. No. 490 3-5pm Closed meeting
Mtg. No. 491
5-6pm Closing (public)

Closing remarks by rapporteur
Closing remarks by the Chair




